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Project Development Committee Minutes

August 22, 2012

Introductions: See attached list of attendees

Old Business:

Special Construction Notes on Strip Map Plans — update

Keith Frick has met with the Districts and asked them to place notes that only apply to that
particular contract. Limit general construction notes to one page at the beginning of the
package. Work in progress on formulating a consistent set of general construction notes for
projects.

EOR response time — update

Ben Mckinney met with RPGs and encouraged construction support to be included in
consultant contracts to handle questions during the construction period.

NPDES Lines — update

In some cases the NPDES lines were not including structures such as pipes and culvert
extensions. A special effort will be given to plans to make sure the NPDES lines include all
work on project.

Curb Grades for radius returns — update

Unless there is a drainage issue that needs to be addressed in the plans, this will not be
addressed normally in the plans and will be determined in the field.

Question Period (resurfacing projects) — update

Cannot be changed from current process due to the letting schedules.

New Business: None

Other Business: None

Next Meeting: October 24, 2012 (this conflicts with the ACEC conference, may want to change)



SCDOT/CAGC Project Development Subcommittee

Initial Name Company email
§\§ Ben McKinney SCDOT McKinneywb@scdot.org
i , Bradley Smith Sloan Construction smithb@sloancc.net
&\\/\, Brett Murray Rea Contracting brett.murray@reacontract.com
Carolyn Penry FHWA carolyn.penry@fhwa.dot.gov
Clarke Dehart CRJackson cdehart@crjackson.com
g Danny Shealy CAGC shealydr@netscape.com
r& Don Smith D J Smith don@djsmith.com
4 Heath Guyton Palmetto Paving Corp hguyton@palmettocorp.net
, _ |Jason Edmonds Ashmore Brothers jedmonds@ashmorebros.com
\\§ Jim Porth SCDOT porthja@scdot.org
" 7 |Keith Frick SCDOT frickkl@scdot.org
Kevin Harrington SCDOT harringtkg@scdot.org
Lindy Hallman United Construction lindy.hallman@uc.uig.net
Robbie Isgett SCDOT isgettre@scdot.org
Tad Kitowicz FHWA thaddeus.kitowicz@fhwa.dot.gov
Jehtson Deam S5eDoT dean b @ SLooT. orey
C laude Zjoeh scoor” pother @ scdokorg
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